

EEC-MRD-P2

1	101807				
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) <b>PATENT</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.26) PIEPEREIT, Edward, John	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Marcos (Salah Maria)  Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	AUG - 2 2001			
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: Matcon House			
į	Security Agreement	London Road, Moreton-in-Marsh			
	Other	City: Glos. UNITED KINGDOM State: Zip: GL56 OF			
	Execution Date: July 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	09/830,641	` '			
	•	Í cached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	,			
	Name: Donald Baricevac	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
	Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	D1 TBIAZ1 00000052 09830641	Deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
01 FC:5 <b>8</b>	Street Address: OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY L	8. Deposit account number:			
ļ	825 Third Avenue	15-0699			
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald Baricevac  Donald Baricevac				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet attachments and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012047 FRAME: 0178

EEC-MRD-P2

## ASSIGNMENT

T, PIEPEREIT, Edward, John, having a residence at 2 Orchard View Cottages, Evenlode, Moreton-in-Marsh, Glos. GL56 ONN, United Kingdom, a citizen of the United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to MATCON (R&D) LIMITED, a corporation of the State of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Matcon House, London Road, Moroton-in-Marsh, Glos. CL56 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, MATERIALS HANDLING APPARATUS, which application is a national stage application of PCT/GB99/03408, filed on 14 October 1999, claiming priority to Great Britain application number 9823720.9, filed on 29 October 1998, and assigned U.S. application number 09/830,641 , filed On 27 April 2001, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. Tagree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said MATCON (R&D) LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Executed:	9# J_L	, 2	001	PIEDEREIT, Edward, John
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF	Gloucestershire	) 53.: )	53.:	

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 012047 FRAME: 0179